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molex Product Change Notification (PCN)

PCN Number | 509107 Date Issued | June 24, 2020

Reason for Change | Supplier Change

Change Type Description | This letter is to inform you that Molex is adding a new supplier or
the supplier is making a change affecting the part(s) identified in
this notice. There will be no negative impact to product
performance as a result of this change.

Reason for Short Notice | Force Majeure

Assessment of Change | Passed FAI

Internal Molex Qualification Date July 10, 2020

Sample Availability Date
(Changed Part) | July 10, 2020

Planned Implementation Date | July 10, 2020

Method of Identifying Change Lot information on label

Before Change After Change

Objective products Change Overview

e, Current Manufact | Changed Manufac = Contents for change: Manufacturingtransfer from Supplier A to Supplier B/C
P uring site turing site = Reason for change

KK7.92 WAFER ASSY W/LOCK Supplier A Supplier B — One of our subcontractor- supplier A will go out of business at the end of June
5273 KK3.96 WAFER ASSY W/LOCK Supplier A Supplier B 2020 because their business environment became getting worse due to COVID-19
5277 KK3.96/7.92WAFER ASSY W/L Supplier A Supplier B issues and cannot continue current production line.
5281 KK5.08 WAFER ASSY W/L Supplier A Supplier B — We decided that it is the highest priority action to keep suitable supply of products
5285 KK5.08/10.16 WAF.ASSY W/L Supplier A Supplier B to our customers and decided to urgently transfer the objective products to
5289 KK5/7.5 WAFER ASSY W/LOCK Supplier A Supplier B another suppliers. o _ B
2.0 BtB Wafer Assy Supplier A Supplier B — SupplierBand C a.re our EXI.S.tIl'!g suppl|er§. They have 1ISO9001 certlflcate., and they
P 5 7 have enough quality capability and experience of connector manufacturing. And
New Mini Fit Header Assy Supplier A Supplier C z % :
Supplier A s Molex fully Qualify the change before shipment from new location.
Ul er Ul ler
z/:\:\\lntlglr’\HTHHEZDERst Su::::\ier o SuEZIier 5 = Product Impact: No impact to fit, form or function
» BLEE SVl - - = Part Number Impact: See attached impacted parts list.
2.0 W1B PIg Hsg Assy RA W/Boss Supplier A Supplier B

. : = = How the change implement: Running change
2.0 WtB Dual Conn Dip PlgHsgAssyRA Supplier A Supplier B
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molex Product Change Notification (PCN)

You may address any technical inquiries regarding this PCN by sending E-mail to
pcn_coordinator@molex.com or your Local Sales Engineer.

Note: While responding, please retain "PCN Notification:509107" in the e-mail Subject line for faster
response.

Molex, LLC
2222 Wellington Court
Lisle, IL 60532
TEL: 630-969-4747
www.molex.com
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PCN #
509107
509107
509107
509107
509107
509107
509107
509107
509107
509107
509107
509107
509107
509107
509107
509107
509107
509107
509107
509107
509107
509107
509107
509107
509107
509107
509107
509107
509107
509107
509107
509107
509107
509107
509107
509107
509107
509107
509107
509107
509107
509107
509107
509107
509107

Molex Part #

9652029
9652038
9652048
9652058
9652068
9652078
9652088
10311068
10321021
10321041
10321051
10321061
10321071
39288060
39288080
39288100
39288120
39288140
39288180
39288200
39288220
39288240
39290023
39290043
39290063
39290083
39290103
39290143
559320210
559320230
559320330
559320410
559320510
559320530
559320610
559320630
559320710
559320810
559320910
559321010
559321510
559350210
559350230
559350310
559350330



509107
509107
509107
509107
509107
509107
509107
509107
509107
509107
509107
509107
509107
509107
509107
509107
509107
509107
509107
509107

559350410
559350430
559350510
559350530
559350610
559350810
559351230
559590830
559591030
559591230
559591430
559591630
559591830
559592030
559592430
559592630
559592830
559593030
559593430
559593830




Change Overview

Contents for change: Manufacturingtransfer from Supplier A to Supplier B/C
Reason for change
— One of our subcontractor- supplier A will go out of business at the end of June
2020 because their business environment became getting worse due to COVID-19
issues and cannot continue current productionline.
— We decided that it is the highest priority action to keep suitable supply of products

to our customers and decided to urgently transfer the objective products to
another suppliers.

— Supplier B and C are our existing suppliers. They have ISO9001 certificate, and they
have enough quality capability and experience of connector manufacturing. And
Molex fully Qualify the change before shipment from new location.

Product Impact: No impact to fit, form or function
Part Number Impact: See attached impacted parts list.
How the change implement: Running change




Objective products

N . Current Manufact | Changed Manufac
Series description e o R

5273
5277
5281

5512

KK7.92 WAFER ASSY W/LOCK
KK3.96 WAFER ASSY W/LOCK
KK3.96/7.92WAFER ASSY W/L
KK5.08 WAFER ASSY W/L
KK5.08/10.16 WAF.ASSY W/L
KK5/7.5 WAFER ASSY W/LOCK
2.0 BtB Wafer Assy

New Mini Fit Header Assy

R/A MINI FIT HEADER

2.0 WtB PIg Hsg Assy Str

2.0 WtB Plg Hsg Assy RA W/Boss
2.0 WtB Dual Conn Dip PIgHsgAssyRA

Supplier A
Supplier A
Supplier A
Supplier A
Supplier A
Supplier A
Supplier A
Supplier A
Supplier A
Supplier A
Supplier A
Supplier A

Supplier B
Supplier B
Supplier B
Supplier B
Supplier B
Supplier B
Supplier B
Supplier C
Supplier B
Supplier B
Supplier B
Supplier B





