

Product Change Notification (PCN)

PCN Number	509107	Date Issued	June 24, 2020
Reason for Change	Supplier Change		
Change Type Description	This letter is to inform you that Molex is adding a new supplier or the supplier is making a change affecting the part(s) identified in this notice. There will be no negative impact to product performance as a result of this change.		
Reason for Short Notice	Force Majeure		
Assessment of Change	Passed FAI		
Internal Molex Qualification Date	July 10, 2020		
Sample Availability Date (Changed Part)	July 10, 2020		
Planned Implementation Date	July 10, 2020		
Method of Identifying Change	Lot information on labe	SEE	
Before Change	After C	hange	

Objective products

Series	Series description	Current Manufact uring site	Changed Manufac turing site
5096	KK7.92 WAFER ASSY W/LOCK	Supplier A	Supplier B
5273	KK3.96 WAFER ASSY W/LOCK	Supplier A	Supplier B
5277	KK3.96/7.92WAFER ASSY W/L	Supplier A	Supplier B
5281	KK5.08 WAFER ASSY W/L	Supplier A	Supplier B
5285	KK5.08/10.16 WAF.ASSY W/L	Supplier A	Supplier B
5289	KK5/7.5 WAFER ASSY W/LOCK	Supplier A	Supplier B
5512	2.0 BtB Wafer Assy	Supplier A	Supplier B
5566	New Mini Fit Header Assy	Supplier A	Supplier C
5569	R/A MINI FIT HEADER	Supplier A	Supplier B
55932	2.0 WtB Plg Hsg Assy Str	Supplier A	Supplier B
55935	2.0 WtB Plg Hsg Assy RA W/Boss	Supplier A	Supplier B
55959	2.0 WtB Dual Conn Dip PlgHsgAssyRA	Supplier A	Supplier B

Change Overview

- Contents for change: Manufacturing transfer from Supplier A to Supplier B/C Reason for change

 - One of our subcontractor supplier A will go out of business at the end of June 2020 because their business environment became getting worse due to COVID-19 issues and cannot continue current production line. We decided that it is the highest priority action to keep suitable supply of products
 - to our customers and decided to urgently transfer the objective products to another suppliers.
 - Supplier B and C are our existing suppliers. They have ISO9001 certificate, and they have enough quality capability and experience of connector manufacturing. And Molex fully Qualify the change before shipment from new location.
- Product Impact: No impact to fit, form or function
- Part Number Impact: See attached impacted parts list. How the change implement: Running change

molex[®]

Product Change Notification (PCN)

You may address any technical inquiries regarding this PCN by sending E-mail to pcn_coordinator@molex.com or your Local Sales Engineer.

Note: While responding, please retain "**PCN Notification:509107**" in the e-mail Subject line for faster response.

RELEASED

Molex, LLC 2222 Wellington Court Lisle, IL 60532 TEL: 630-969-4747 www.molex.com

PCN #	Molex Part #
509107	9652029
509107	9652038
509107	9652048
509107	9652058
509107	9652068
509107	9652078
509107	9652088
509107	10311068
509107	10321021
509107	10321041
509107	10321051
509107	10321061
509107	10321071
509107	39288060
509107	39288080
509107	39288100
509107	39288120
509107	39288140
509107	39288180
509107	39288200
509107	39288220
509107	39288240
509107	39290023
509107	39290043
509107	39290063
509107	39290083
509107	39290103
509107	39290143
509107	559320210
509107	559320230
509107	559320330
509107	559320410
509107	559320510
509107	559320530
509107	559320610
509107	559320630
509107	559320710
509107	559320810
509107	559320910
509107 509107	559321010 559321510
509107	559321510
509107	559350210
509107	559350230
509107	559350310
202107	22220220

509107	559350410
509107	559350430
509107	559350510
509107	559350530
509107	559350610
509107	559350810
509107	559351230
509107	559590830
509107	559591030
509107	559591230
509107	559591430
509107	559591630
509107	559591830
509107	559592030
509107	559592430
509107	559592630
509107	559592830
509107	559593030
509107	559593430
509107	559593830